

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 3 2014	% Change vs Last Year	YTD Sept 2014	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	28,419	12.2	85,473	13.6
Revenues	22,052	11.6	65,753	13.7
Net Operating Income	1,409	16.6	4,422	12.4
Net Income	1,199	15.5	3,715	18.4
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	1,172	15.1	3,640	16.5
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.108	14.3	3.452	15.9
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.083	12.2	3.376	14.8

Note: Amounts in Php Millions except for Per Share Data

